



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17706/2022**

MANOJ KUMAR TRIPATHI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Saahila Lamba, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Banga, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Nishant Kumar,
Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **23.12.2022**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 27.01.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 23, 2022/RK