



\$~51

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17706/2022

MANOJ KUMAR TRIPATHI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

**Through: Ms. Nidhi Banga, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv. for
respondents**

**Ms. Nidhi Banga, Adv. with
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, CRPF**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

31.01.2024

Renotify on May 21, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 31, 2024/ds