



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17706/2022**
MANOJ KUMAR TRIPATHI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms.Saahila Lamba, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Nidhi Banga, SPC with Mr.
Nishant Kumar, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
29.08.2024

List on 25.11.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 29, 2024
SDS