



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
W.P.(C) 15583/2022
VINOD KUMAR AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber,
Mr.Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms.Bharthi Raju, SPC, Mr.udra
Paliwal, GP

(37)+ W.P.(C) 17706/2022
MANOJ KUMAR TRIPATHI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms.Saahila Lamba, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms.Nidhi Banga, SPC,
Mr.Nishant Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
05.03.2025

Due to a Farewell Reference today, it would not be possible to
take up these petitions for hearing today.

List on 31st July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 5, 2025/Arya/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)