



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15583/2022
VINOD KUMAR AND ORSPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, SPC UOI
with Ms. Divyangi Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, GP.

+ W.P.(C) 17706/2022
MANOJ KUMAR TRIPATHI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Insp. Athurv CRPF, Mr.
Ramniwas Yadav CRPF.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
31.07.2025

1. As it is now 5.20 PM, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 22 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 31, 2025/ NG